

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Letting Date: 05/11/23

Time: 2:15 PM

224,639.68

T & R Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.
5000 N. Guiby
Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

D & G Concrete

Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.
4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$193,750.00	\$193,750.00	\$ 317,978.29	\$ 317,978.29	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 470.25	\$ 8,934.75	\$608.00	\$11,552.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	359	\$5.35	\$1,920.65	\$ 10.58	\$ 3,798.22	\$13.50	\$4,846.50
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	1,729	\$0.11	\$190.19	\$ 0.11	\$ 190.19	\$4.25	\$7,348.25
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	5,280	\$3.00	\$15,840.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,408.00	\$3.05	\$16,104.00
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	3,301	\$0.27	\$891.27	\$ 0.27	\$ 891.27	\$0.35	\$1,155.35
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	Each	13	\$10.70	\$139.10	\$ 10.58	\$ 137.54	\$14.00	\$182.00
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	6	\$26.75	\$160.50	\$ 26.45	\$ 158.70	\$34.00	\$204.00
9	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	7	\$26.75	\$187.25	\$ 26.45	\$ 185.15	\$34.00	\$238.00
10	Special	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	99	\$4.60	\$455.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$8.00	\$792.00
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	0	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
12	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	600	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 2,976.00	\$6.40	\$3,840.00
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	0	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	0	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
15	Special	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	0	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
16	Special	Type I Cement for Stabilized Subgrade	Ton	0	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	6,331	\$6.25	\$39,568.75	\$ 6.27	\$ 39,695.37	\$8.10	\$51,281.10
18	Special	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	6,331	\$4.90	\$31,021.90	\$ 4.18	\$ 26,463.58	\$5.40	\$34,187.40
19	620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	399	\$5.35	\$2,134.65	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,154.60	\$6.75	\$2,693.25
20	620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	6	\$187.25	\$1,123.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$236.00	\$1,416.00
21	451E7500	Locate Utilities	Each	5	\$267.50	\$1,337.50	\$ 211.60	\$ 1,058.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
22	451E7510	Verify Utilities	Each	5	\$267.50	\$1,337.50	\$ 211.60	\$ 1,058.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	34.9	\$80.25	\$2,800.73	\$ 41.70	\$ 1,455.33	\$54.00	\$1,884.60
24	700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	15.3	\$80.25	\$1,227.83	\$ 45.07	\$ 689.57	\$57.50	\$879.75
25	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	96	\$5.35	\$513.60	\$ 3.39	\$ 325.44	\$4.30	\$412.80
26	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	6	\$214.00	\$1,284.00	\$ 211.60	\$ 1,269.60	\$270.00	\$1,620.00
27	Special	Temporary Mailbox	Each	6	\$53.50	\$321.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 317.40	\$68.00	\$408.00
28	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	726	\$37.45	\$27,188.70	\$ 44.45	\$ 32,270.70	\$56.70	\$41,164.20
29	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	726	\$32.10	\$23,304.60	\$ 29.62	\$ 21,504.12	\$37.80	\$27,442.80
30	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	130	\$55.64	\$7,233.20	\$ 63.82	\$ 8,296.60	\$81.45	\$10,588.50
31	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	130	\$37.45	\$4,868.50	\$ 37.03	\$ 4,813.90	\$47.25	\$6,142.50
32	450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$ 985.93	\$ 985.93	\$1,258.00	\$1,258.00
33	450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
34	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4	\$695.50	\$2,782.00	\$ 563.39	\$ 2,253.56	\$719.00	\$2,876.00
35	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4	\$642.00	\$2,568.00	\$ 423.20	\$ 1,692.80	\$540.00	\$2,160.00
36	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	2	\$802.50	\$1,605.00	\$ 619.72	\$ 1,239.44	\$791.00	\$1,582.00
37	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	2	\$856.00	\$1,712.00	\$ 423.20	\$ 846.40	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
38	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	Each	1	\$802.50	\$802.50	\$ 563.39	\$ 563.39	\$719.00	\$719.00

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Letting Date: 05/11/23

Time: 2:15 PM

T & R Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.

5000 N. Guiby

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

D & G Concrete

Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.

4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

224,639.68

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	1	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$ 423.20	\$ 423.20	\$540.00	\$540.00
40	Special	18" RCP Plug, Furnish	Each	3	\$428.00	\$1,284.00	\$ 247.89	\$ 743.67	\$316.00	\$948.00
41	Special	18" RCP Plug, Install	Each	3	\$267.50	\$802.50	\$ 264.50	\$ 793.50	\$338.00	\$1,014.00
42	450E3003	18" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	74	\$53.50	\$3,959.00	\$ 61.57	\$ 4,556.18	\$78.55	\$5,812.70
43	450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	74	\$40.66	\$3,008.84	\$ 42.32	\$ 3,131.68	\$54.00	\$3,996.00
44	450E4500	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$695.50	\$695.50	\$ 563.39	\$ 563.39	\$719.00	\$719.00
45	450E4501	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$ 423.20	\$ 423.20	\$540.00	\$540.00
46	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	169	\$48.15	\$8,137.35	\$ 37.76	\$ 6,381.44	\$48.20	\$8,145.80
47	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	Ft	169	\$26.75	\$4,520.75	\$ 26.45	\$ 4,470.05	\$33.75	\$5,703.75
48	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	8	\$374.50	\$2,996.00	\$ 597.19	\$ 4,777.52	\$762.00	\$6,096.00
49	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	8	\$321.00	\$2,568.00	\$ 317.40	\$ 2,539.20	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
50	451E4905	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	245	\$26.75	\$6,553.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.45	\$0.25	\$61.25
51	451E4908	Select Trench Backfill	Ton	600	\$14.98	\$8,988.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$0.25	\$150.00
52	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	4,156	\$2.00	\$8,312.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 9,600.36	\$2.35	\$9,766.60
53	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	25.76	\$865.00	\$22,282.40	\$ 882.00	\$ 22,720.32	\$870.00	\$22,411.20
54	Special	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid (R604)	Each	7	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
55	680E0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Dr	Ft	2,328	\$18.75	\$43,650.00	\$ 13.61	\$ 31,684.08	\$17.35	\$40,390.80
56	Special	Tax on City Furnished Water Main Ma	LS	1	\$14,601.58	\$14,601.58	\$ 14,601.58	\$ 14,601.58	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
57	Special	Install City Furnished 6" PVC Water M	Ft	8	\$53.50	\$428.00	\$ 37.03	\$ 296.24	\$48.00	\$384.00
58	Special	Install City Furnished 8" PVC Water M	Ft	171	\$32.10	\$5,489.10	\$ 37.03	\$ 6,332.13	\$47.25	\$8,079.75
59	451E0616	16" PVC Water Main	Ft	601	\$107.00	\$64,307.00	\$ 121.54	\$ 73,045.54	\$155.10	\$93,215.10
60	Special	Install City Furnished 16" PVC Water M	Ft	2,000	\$37.45	\$74,900.00	\$ 37.42	\$ 74,840.00	\$47.75	\$95,500.00
61	451E0666	16" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	Ft	314	\$144.45	\$45,357.30	\$ 158.03	\$ 49,621.42	\$201.70	\$63,333.80
62	Special	Install City Furnished 6" Water Main R	Each	8	\$53.50	\$428.00	\$ 37.03	\$ 296.24	\$47.25	\$378.00
63	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Water Main R	Each	32	\$69.55	\$2,225.60	\$ 37.03	\$ 1,184.96	\$47.25	\$1,512.00
64	Special	Install City Furnished 16" Water Main F	Each	46	\$107.00	\$4,922.00	\$ 79.35	\$ 3,650.10	\$101.30	\$4,659.80
65	Special	Install City Furnished 16"x8" Pipe Tee	Each	8	\$802.50	\$6,420.00	\$ 634.80	\$ 5,078.40	\$810.00	\$6,480.00
66	451E2356	16"x16" Pipe Cross	Each	2	\$3,745.00	\$7,490.00	\$ 6,263.10	\$ 12,526.20	\$7,992.00	\$15,984.00
67	Special	Install City Furnished 8"x6" Pipe Reduc	Each	4	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 13,613.29	\$ 54,453.16	\$17,370.00	\$69,480.00
68	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Pipe Cap	Each	4	\$428.00	\$1,712.00	\$ 327.98	\$ 1,311.92	\$418.50	\$1,674.00
69	Special	Install City Furnished 16" Pipe Cap	Each	6	\$535.00	\$3,210.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
70	Special	Install City Furnished 8" Gate Valve w	Each	8	\$642.00	\$5,136.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00
71	451E4216	16" Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$11,770.00	\$70,620.00	\$ 10,601.13	\$ 63,606.78	\$13,530.00	\$81,180.00
72	Special	Install City Furnished 16" Gate Valve w	Each	2	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00
73	Special	Install City Furnished Valve Box Marke	Each	9	\$267.50	\$2,407.50	\$ 105.80	\$ 952.20	\$135.00	\$1,215.00
74	451E4400	Pipe Insulation	SqFt	292	\$5.35	\$1,562.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,080.40	\$4.75	\$1,387.00
75	Special	Install City Furnished Standard Fire Hy	Each	4	\$1,070.00	\$4,280.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
76	451E4581	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$267.50	\$267.50	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00
77	451E4905	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	600	\$26.75	\$16,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$0.10	\$60.00

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Letting Date: 05/11/23

Time: 2:15 PM

T & R Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.
5000 N. Guiby

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

D & G Concrete

Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.
4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

224,639.68

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
78	451E4908	Select Trench Backfill	Ton	4,000	\$14.98	\$59,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 40.00	\$0.10	\$400.00
79	451E4926	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	8	\$8.56	\$68.48	\$ 8.46	\$ 67.68	\$11.00	\$88.00
80	451E4926	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	171	\$7.49	\$1,280.79	\$ 8.46	\$ 1,446.66	\$11.00	\$1,881.00
81	451E4926	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	2,915	\$8.56	\$24,952.40	\$ 10.58	\$ 30,840.70	\$13.50	\$39,352.50
82	Special	Extra Depth Water Main Trench	Ft	253	\$10.70	\$2,707.10	\$ 52.90	\$ 13,383.70	\$67.50	\$17,077.50
83	451E6055	Temporary Water Main Connection	Each	1	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$ 3,278.35	\$ 3,278.35	\$4,185.00	\$4,185.00
84	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$251.00	\$4,267.00
85	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 8,837.50	\$ 8,837.50	\$10,130.00	\$10,130.00
86	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	4	\$642.00	\$2,568.00	\$ 634.80	\$ 2,539.20	\$810.00	\$3,240.00
87	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	1,140.4	\$16.05	\$18,303.42	\$ 15.87	\$ 18,098.15	\$20.25	\$23,093.10
88	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 17,571.40	\$ 17,571.40	\$19,080.00	\$19,080.00
89	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	Each	18	\$107.00	\$1,926.00	\$ 105.80	\$ 1,904.40	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
90	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	608	\$7.49	\$4,553.92	\$ 7.56	\$ 4,596.48	\$10.80	\$6,566.40
91	730E0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	456	\$7.49	\$3,415.44	\$ 7.56	\$ 3,447.36	\$10.80	\$4,924.80
92	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	2,583	\$1.07	\$2,763.81	\$ 1.08	\$ 2,789.64	\$1.35	\$3,487.05
93	Special	Weed Control	SqYd	25,253	\$0.03	\$757.59	\$ 0.03	\$ 757.59	\$0.05	\$1,262.65
94	Special	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$267.50	\$267.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$337.50	\$337.50
95	732E0100	Mulching	Ton	15.6	\$197.95	\$3,088.02	\$ 199.80	\$ 3,116.88	\$250.00	\$3,900.00
96	734E0158	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	855	\$3.21	\$2,744.55	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,770.20	\$4.05	\$3,462.75
97	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	3,563	\$2.84	\$10,118.92	\$ 2.86	\$ 10,190.18	\$3.80	\$12,826.80
98	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	247	\$0.05	\$12.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 12.35	\$1.00	\$247.00
99	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	891	\$0.21	\$187.11	\$ 0.22	\$ 196.02	\$0.25	\$222.75
100	Special	Inlet Protection	Each	14	\$90.95	\$1,273.30	\$ 91.80	\$ 1,285.20	\$115.00	\$1,610.00
101	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	80	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$132.10	\$10,568.00
102	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$ 261.25	\$ 261.25	\$340.00	\$340.00
103	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
104	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	36	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 940.68	\$33.75	\$1,215.00
105	260E1010	Base Course	Ton	3,024	\$19.30	\$58,363.20	\$ 16.68	\$ 50,440.32	\$20.25	\$61,236.00
106	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	1,384	\$20.30	\$28,095.20	\$ 15.68	\$ 21,701.12	\$20.25	\$28,026.00
107	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-34	Ton	2,687	\$116.26	\$312,390.62	\$ 115.60	\$ 310,617.20	\$148.50	\$399,019.50
108	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.6	\$802.50	\$481.50	\$ 793.50	\$ 476.10	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
109	320E7028	Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.3	\$1,605.00	\$481.50	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 476.10	\$3,800.00	\$1,140.00
110	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	9,990	\$60.00	\$599,400.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 600,598.80	\$67.00	\$669,330.00
111	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	91	\$80.80	\$7,352.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$85.00	\$7,735.00

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Letting Date: 05/11/23

Time: 2:15 PM

224,639.68

T & R Contracting,

Inc.
5000 N. Guiby

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

D & G Concrete

Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.
4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
112	380E4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	176	\$129.75	\$22,836.00	\$ 108.20	\$ 19,043.20	\$125.50	\$22,088.00
113	380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	6,320	\$12.60	\$79,632.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 79,632.00	\$14.70	\$92,904.00
114	650E0059	Modified Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	315	\$28.95	\$9,119.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$33.80	\$10,647.00
115	650E0089	Modified Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2,479	\$21.65	\$53,670.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,975.00	\$31.60	\$78,336.40
116	Special	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	627	\$13.00	\$8,151.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 7,273.20	\$10.10	\$6,332.70
117	Special	Type 1 Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	29.4	\$73.00	\$2,146.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$86.00	\$2,528.40
118	635E0040	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	18	\$3,905.50	\$70,299.00	\$ 3,887.25	\$ 69,970.50	\$4,928.00	\$88,704.00
119	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	18	\$508.25	\$9,148.50	\$ 505.88	\$ 9,105.84	\$641.50	\$11,547.00
120	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	108	\$208.65	\$22,534.20	\$ 207.68	\$ 22,429.44	\$263.30	\$28,436.40
121	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	10	\$989.75	\$9,897.50	\$ 985.13	\$ 9,851.30	\$1,249.00	\$12,490.00
122	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	Each	2	\$1,979.50	\$3,959.00	\$ 1,970.25	\$ 3,940.50	\$2,498.00	\$4,996.00
123	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	1	\$69.55	\$69.55	\$ 69.23	\$ 69.23	\$100.00	\$100.00
124	635E7899	Locator Ball	Each	1	\$139.10	\$139.10	\$ 138.45	\$ 138.45	\$176.00	\$176.00
125	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	2,595	\$4.33	\$11,236.35	\$ 4.31	\$ 11,184.45	\$5.45	\$14,142.75
126	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	990	\$6.69	\$6,623.10	\$ 6.66	\$ 6,593.40	\$8.45	\$8,365.50
127	635E8830	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,905	\$2.94	\$8,540.70	\$ 2.93	\$ 8,511.65	\$3.70	\$10,748.50
128	635E8900	3/C #0000 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	400	\$4.12	\$1,648.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,640.00	\$5.20	\$2,080.00
129	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	455	\$1.66	\$755.30	\$ 1.65	\$ 750.75	\$2.10	\$955.50
130	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	665	\$1.55	\$1,030.75	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,024.10	\$1.95	\$1,296.75
131	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	990	\$2.41	\$2,385.90	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,376.00	\$3.05	\$3,019.50
132	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	17	\$989.75	\$16,825.75	\$ 985.13	\$ 16,747.21	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
133	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	1	\$71.19	\$71.19	\$ 69.23	\$ 69.23	\$100.00	\$100.00
134	635E7899	Locator Ball	Each	2	\$139.10	\$278.20	\$ 138.45	\$ 276.90	\$176.00	\$352.00
135	635E8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	15	\$7.86	\$117.90	\$ 7.83	\$ 117.45	\$10.00	\$150.00
136	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	15	\$10.17	\$152.55	\$ 10.12	\$ 151.80	\$13.00	\$195.00
137	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	1,060	\$11.56	\$12,253.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,190.00	\$14.60	\$15,476.00
138	635E8415	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	5,880	\$1.77	\$10,407.60	\$ 1.76	\$ 10,348.80	\$2.25	\$13,230.00
139	635E9022	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	6,650	\$0.59	\$3,923.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,923.50	\$0.75	\$4,987.50
140	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" White	Ft	2,592	\$4.30	\$11,145.60	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,016.00	\$5.45	\$14,126.40
141	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking	Ft	4,849	\$4.30	\$20,850.70	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,608.25	\$5.45	\$26,427.05
142	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking	Ft	202	\$24.61	\$4,971.22	\$ 24.33	\$ 4,914.66	\$31.05	\$6,272.10
143	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking	Each	3	\$321.00	\$963.00	\$ 317.40	\$ 952.20	\$405.00	\$1,215.00

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Letting Date: 05/11/23

Time: 2:15 PM

224,639.68

T & R Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.
5000 N. Guiby
Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

D & G Concrete

Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.
4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
144	633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	Each	3	\$481.50	\$1,444.50	\$ 476.10	\$ 1,428.30	\$607.50	\$1,822.50
145	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	Ft	842	\$0.75	\$631.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 623.08	\$0.95	\$799.90
146	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Ft	3,614	\$0.73	\$2,638.22	\$ 0.72	\$ 2,602.08	\$0.95	\$3,433.30
147	633E3030	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" White	Ft	38	\$8.56	\$325.28	\$ 8.46	\$ 321.48	\$11.00	\$418.00
148	633E3035	Durable Pavement Marking, 24" Yellow	Ft	123	\$8.56	\$1,052.88	\$ 8.46	\$ 1,040.58	\$11.00	\$1,353.00
149	633E3045	Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$80.25	\$642.00	\$ 79.35	\$ 634.80	\$102.00	\$816.00
150	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	7,441	\$0.80	\$5,952.80	\$ 0.79	\$ 5,878.39	\$1.00	\$7,441.00
151	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	202	\$5.35	\$1,080.70	\$ 5.29	\$ 1,068.58	\$6.75	\$1,363.50
152	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	3	\$107.00	\$321.00	\$ 105.80	\$ 317.40	\$135.00	\$405.00
153	633E5030	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	Each	3	\$160.50	\$481.50	\$ 158.70	\$ 476.10	\$203.00	\$609.00
154	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	4,456	\$0.48	\$2,138.88	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,138.88	\$0.65	\$2,896.40
155	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	161	\$4.28	\$689.08	\$ 4.23	\$ 681.03	\$5.40	\$869.40
156	633E5125	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$42.80	\$342.40	\$ 42.32	\$ 338.56	\$54.00	\$432.00
157	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	775	\$0.64	\$496.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 488.25	\$0.80	\$620.00
158	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	198.5	\$16.05	\$3,185.93	\$ 15.87	\$ 3,150.20	\$21.00	\$4,168.50
159	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	77	\$17.12	\$1,318.24	\$ 16.93	\$ 1,303.61	\$21.60	\$1,663.20
160	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	33	\$18.19	\$600.27	\$ 17.99	\$ 593.67	\$23.00	\$759.00
161	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	40	\$32.10	\$1,284.00	\$ 31.74	\$ 1,269.60	\$40.50	\$1,620.00
162	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	14	\$64.20	\$898.80	\$ 63.48	\$ 888.72	\$81.00	\$1,134.00
163	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Co	SqFt	75	\$32.10	\$2,407.50	\$ 31.74	\$ 2,380.50	\$40.50	\$3,037.50
164	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	59	\$34.24	\$2,020.16	\$ 33.86	\$ 1,997.74	\$43.20	\$2,548.80
165	632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	7	\$26.75	\$187.25	\$ 26.45	\$ 185.15	\$33.75	\$236.25
166	Special	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	27	\$10.70	\$288.90	\$ 10.58	\$ 285.66	\$13.50	\$364.50
167	633E3007	DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING 6" WHITE	FT	2,498	\$1.50	\$3,747.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 3,697.04	\$1.90	\$4,746.20
168	633E5102	GROOVING FOR DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	FT	2,498	\$0.64	\$1,598.72	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,573.74	\$0.80	\$1,998.40

Marion Rd. Improvements - Marion Rd from 258th to Memory

Project: Lane

Location: Marion Rd from 258th to Memory Lane

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates, INC; Adam Slowey, PE

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,300,000.00

T & R Contracting,
Bidder: Inc.
5000 N. Guby

D & G Concrete
Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.
4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: 216 S. Duluth Ave.

Budget: \$ 2,064,960.00

Address: Avenue

Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/11/23

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605-332-7211

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Value of OFM: \$ 224,639.68

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 2,477,777.77	Total Bid	\$ 2,556,279.70	Total Bid	\$ 3,082,297.65
ALTERNATE 1 - CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE											
169	120E0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	30162.0	\$7.90	\$238,279.80	\$ 4.96	\$ 149,603.52	\$6.40	\$193,036.80	
170	120E0600	EXCAVATION	CY	1111	11.8	\$13,109.80	\$ 8.36	\$ 9,287.96	10.8	\$11,998.80	
171	120E6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGal	362	10	\$3,620.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.62	1	\$362.00	
172	SPECIAL	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	18978	5.33	\$101,152.74	\$ 6.90	\$ 130,948.20	8.9	\$168,904.20	
173	Special	TYPE I CEMENT FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE	TON	902	321.44	\$289,938.88	\$ 318.73	\$ 287,494.46	412	\$371,624.00	
174	120E6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGal	112	20	\$2,240.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 2,926.56	33.75	\$3,780.00	
175	260E1010	BASE COURSE	TON	9360	19.3	\$180,648.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 156,124.80	20.25	\$189,540.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 828,989.22	Total Bid	\$ 736,389.12	Total Bid	\$ 939,245.80
ALTERNATE 2 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SUBGRADE STABILIZATION											
176	120E0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	33169	6.25	\$207,306.25	\$ 4.96	\$ 164,518.24	6.4	\$212,281.60	
177	120E6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGal	398	10	\$3,980.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.98	1	\$398.00	
178	120E6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGal	197	20	\$3,940.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 5,147.61	33.75	\$6,648.75	
179	260E1010	BASE COURSE GOETEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	TON	16383	19.3	\$316,191.90	\$ 16.68	\$ 273,268.44	20.25	\$331,755.75	
180	SPECIAL	STABILIZATION	SY	30350	\$ 2.80	\$84,980.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 79,820.50	\$ 3.40	\$103,190.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID						Total Bid	\$ 616,398.15	Total Bid	\$ 522,758.77	Total Bid	\$ 654,274.10